1
®
ISL21007
FN6326.1Data Sheet April 12, 2007
.com
Precision, Low Noise FGA™ Voltage
References

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL21007
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note) PART MARKING
VOUT OPTION
(V) GRADE
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL21007BFB812Z 21007BF Z12 1.250  ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB812Z 21007CF Z12  1.250  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB812Z 21007DF Z12  1.250  ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007BFB825Z 21007BF Z25 2.500 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB825Z 21007CF Z25 2.500 ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB825Z 21007DF Z25 2.500 ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
*Add “-TK” suffix for tape and reel
2 FN6326.1
April 12, 2007
ISL21007
Typical Application Circuit
Pin Descriptions
PIN NUMBER PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 GND or NC Ground Connection
2 VIN Power Supply Input Connection
4 GND Voltage Reference Output Connection
5 TRIM Allows user trim ±2.5%
6 VOUT Do Not Connect; Internal Connection – Must Be Left Floating
3, 7, 8 DNC Do Not Connect; Internal Connection - Must Be Left Floating
FIGURE 1. TYPICAL APPLICATION PRECISION 12-BIT SUBRANGING DAC
C1
0.001µF
C1
10µF
LOW NOISE DAC OUTPUT
ISL21007-12, 25
GND
GND
NC
NC